
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA  94607-4033

(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax

(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Agreement for Architectural Services between the District and

S Meek Architecture, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide architectural services consisting of electrical engineering,

architect preparation of background drawings and architect support for documentation administration, as described in proposal dated

May 4, 2021 attached Amendment as part of Exhibit A.” for the replacement of the existing intrusion alarm, known as the

Claremont Middle School New Multi-Purpose Building Project, in an additional amount of $108,185.00, which includes a

$9,835.00 contingency, increasing Agreement not to exceed amount from $1,140,000.00 to $1,248,185.00, and

authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Amendment for same with said Consultant. All other

terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in fully force and effect.

File #: 21-1502, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/6/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

